
2022-2023 Baylor University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 19, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-11   Conf: 11-7   Home: 14-3   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 4-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Flagler, Adam 32-32 1077 33.7 168-394 .426 80-200 .400 83-105 .790 10 67 77 2.4 64 0 148 54 2 39 499 15.6
01 George, Keyonte 33-33 947 28.7 155-412 .376 77-228 .338 119-150 .793 33 104 137 4.2 70 2 91 96 6 37 506 15.3
04 Cryer, LJ 31-31 1000 32.3 163-360 .453 80-193 .415 59-66 .894 7 57 64 2.1 44 0 63 48 1 15 465 15.0
11 Bridges, Jalen 34-34 927 27.3 125-247 .506 36-111 .324 63-81 .778 81 111 192 5.6 77 1 35 36 35 30 349 10.3
13 Love, Langston 30-2 501 16.7 64-148 .432 24-66 .364 38-55 .691 27 39 66 2.2 46 0 24 21 4 12 190 6.3

23
Tchamwa Tchatchoua,
Jonathan 12-0 223 18.6 22-46 .478 6-14 .429 11-13 .846 16 41 57 4.8 23 0 6 12 4 4 61 5.1

00 Thamba, Flo 34-34 726 21.4 49-85 .576 0-0 .000 72-112 .643 56 102 158 4.6 102 3 20 49 14 15 170 5.0
03 Bonner, Dale 29-4 557 19.2 41-93 .441 16-43 .372 38-51 .745 7 28 35 1.2 37 1 79 34 3 40 136 4.7
15 Ojianwuna, Josh 29-0 383 13.2 46-78 .590 0-0 .000 29-44 .659 46 55 101 3.5 55 0 7 19 11 11 121 4.2
33 Lohner, Caleb 34-0 419 12.3 41-75 .547 4-16 .250 23-36 .639 38 81 119 3.5 64 1 10 30 1 19 109 3.2
32 Loveday, Zach 13-0 39 3.0 6-10 .600 0-1 .000 0-3 .000 2 5 7 0.5 6 0 0 2 1 1 12 0.9
05 Turner, Jordan 7-0 15 2.1 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 4 1 5 0.7 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.1
20 Sacks, Austin 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
02 Younkin, Jake 8-0 10 1.3 0-6 .000 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 34 6825 200.7 880-1957 .450 323-878 .368 536-720 .744 391 764 1155 34.0 590 8 483 413 82 223 2619 77.03
Opponents 6825 200.7 864-1902 .454 234-720 .325 427-595 .718 341 745 1086 31.9 624 17 518 461 97 208 2389 70.26

Team Statistics Baylor OPP
SCORING 2619 2389
    Points Per Game 77.0 70.3
    Scoring Margin 6.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 880-1957 864-1902
    Field Goal Pct .450 .454
3 POINT FG-ATT 323-878 234-720
    3PT FG Pct .368 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 9.5 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 536-720 427-595
    FT Pct .744 .718
    FT Made Per Game 15.8 12.6
REBOUNDS 1155 1086
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 31.9
    Rebounds Margin 2.1 –
ASSISTS 483 518
    Assists Per Game 14.2 15.2
TURNOVERS 413 461
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 13.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 223 208
    Steals Per Game 6.6 6.1
BLOCKS 82 97
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.9
ATTENDANCE 161,047 116,147
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-9,473 10-11,615
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-2,189

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Baylor 1257 1353 9 2619
Opponents 1111 1267 11 2389

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 117-53 10,284
11/11/22 NORFOLK ST. W 87-70 9,728
11/14/22 NORTHERN COLO. W 95-62 8,548
11/18/22 vs Virginia L 79-86 0
11/20/22 vs UCLA W 80-75 7,678
11/23/22 MCNEESE W 89-60 8,181
11/29/22 at Marquette L 70-96 14,022
12/02/22 vs Gonzaga W 64-63 3,448
12/06/22 TARLETON ST. W 80-57 8,527
12/18/22 vs Washington St. W 65-59 4,200
12/20/22 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 58-48 8,200
12/28/22 NICHOLLS W 85-56 8,577

* 12/31/22 at Iowa St. L 62-77 14,267
* 01/04/23 TCU L 87-88 8,710
* 01/07/23 KANSAS ST. L (OT) 95-97 9,211
* 01/11/23 at West Virginia W 83-78 11,815
* 01/14/23 OKLAHOMA ST. W 74-58 9,616
* 01/17/23 at Texas Tech W 81-74 14,152
* 01/21/23 at Oklahoma W 62-60 8,808
* 01/23/23 KANSAS W 75-69 10,219

01/28/23 ARKANSAS W 67-64 10,627
* 01/30/23 at Texas L 71-76 10,763
* 02/04/23 TEXAS TECH W 89-62 10,343
* 02/08/23 OKLAHOMA W 82-72 9,861
* 02/11/23 at TCU W 72-68 7,055
* 02/13/23 WEST VIRGINIA W 79-67 9,811
* 02/18/23 at Kansas L 71-87 16,300
* 02/21/23 at Kansas St. L 65-75 11,000
* 02/25/23 TEXAS W 81-72 10,499
* 02/27/23 at Oklahoma St. W 74-68 7,965
* 03/04/23 IOWA ST. L 58-73 10,105

03/09/23 vs Iowa St. L 72-78 0
03/17/23 vs UC Santa Barbara W 74-56 0
03/19/23 vs Creighton L 76-85 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Baylor University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 19, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 6-3   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Flagler, Adam 18-18 629 34.9 95-233 .408 43-117 .368 53-66 .803 8 31 39 2.2 41 0 86 31 1 16 286 15.9
01 George, Keyonte 17-17 492 28.9 81-209 .388 39-112 .348 67-88 .761 17 54 71 4.2 37 0 35 47 2 16 268 15.8
04 Cryer, LJ 17-17 564 33.2 79-178 .444 44-97 .454 39-44 .886 6 30 36 2.1 20 0 36 22 0 6 241 14.2
11 Bridges, Jalen 18-18 548 30.4 68-142 .479 20-62 .323 33-43 .767 48 70 118 6.6 42 1 18 23 20 16 189 10.5

23
Tchamwa Tchatchoua,
Jonathan 9-0 187 20.8 20-39 .513 6-12 .500 11-13 .846 13 34 47 5.2 20 0 5 10 4 4 57 6.3

13 Love, Langston 16-1 293 18.3 33-75 .440 13-33 .394 16-28 .571 15 19 34 2.1 25 0 14 9 2 5 95 5.9
00 Thamba, Flo 18-18 375 20.8 28-52 .538 0-0 .000 48-66 .727 30 55 85 4.7 62 3 14 27 2 7 104 5.8
15 Ojianwuna, Josh 14-0 165 11.8 19-35 .543 0-0 .000 12-17 .706 20 19 39 2.8 21 0 3 6 1 5 50 3.6
03 Bonner, Dale 13-1 190 14.6 13-35 .371 5-16 .313 15-20 .750 0 6 6 0.5 16 0 24 15 1 10 46 3.5
33 Lohner, Caleb 18-0 170 9.4 9-23 .391 1-8 .125 4-9 .444 11 40 51 2.8 20 0 3 13 0 7 23 1.3
32 Loveday, Zach 3-0 3 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
05 Turner, Jordan 4-0 6 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
02 Younkin, Jake 3-0 3 1.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 446-1024 .436 171-459 .373 298-394 .756 206 396 602 33.4 304 4 238 209 33 92 1361 75.61
Opponents 3625 201.4 484-1032 .469 126-403 .313 227-309 .735 175 402 577 32.1 327 9 293 200 58 95 1321 73.39

Team Statistics Baylor OPP
SCORING 1361 1321
    Points Per Game 75.6 73.4
    Scoring Margin 2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 446-1024 484-1032
    Field Goal Pct .436 .469
3 POINT FG-ATT 171-459 126-403
    3PT FG Pct .373 .313
    3PT Made Per Game 9.5 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 298-394 227-309
    FT Pct .756 .735
    FT Made Per Game 16.6 12.6
REBOUNDS 602 577
    Rebounds Per Game 33.4 32.1
    Rebounds Margin 1.3 –
ASSISTS 238 293
    Assists Per Game 13.2 16.3
TURNOVERS 209 200
    Turnovers Per Game 11.6 11.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.5
STEALS 92 95
    Steals Per Game 5.1 5.3
BLOCKS 33 58
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.2
ATTENDANCE 88,375 102,125
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-9,819 9-11,347
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Baylor 667 685 9 1361
Opponents 597 713 11 1321

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/22 at  Iowa St. L 62-77 14267
01/04/23 TCU L 87-88 8710
01/07/23 KANSAS ST. L (OT) 95-97 9211
01/11/23 at  West Virginia W 83-78 11815
01/14/23 OKLAHOMA ST. W 74-58 9616
01/17/23 at  Texas Tech W 81-74 14152
01/21/23 at  Oklahoma W 62-60 8808
01/23/23 KANSAS W 75-69 10219
01/30/23 at  Texas L 71-76 10763
02/04/23 TEXAS TECH W 89-62 10343
02/08/23 OKLAHOMA W 82-72 9861
02/11/23 at  TCU W 72-68 7055
02/13/23 WEST VIRGINIA W 79-67 9811
02/18/23 at  Kansas L 71-87 16300
02/21/23 at  Kansas St. L 65-75 11000
02/25/23 TEXAS W 81-72 10499
02/27/23 at  Oklahoma St. W 74-68 7965
03/04/23 IOWA ST. L 58-73 10105


